Property Owner Consent

PRSG20241142

Project Name: JD Sports

Project Location: 3500 South Meridian, Store #1315 Puyallup, WA 98373

Cafaro Northwest Partnership, property owner of the above noted property do hereby (Printed Name)

authorize Clearway Signs and/or any authorized representative of Clearway Signs to submit for and receive Sign/Building permits and related permits as required for new signage at the above noted property. Furthermore, any authorized representative of Clearway Signs may sign documents required to obtain such permits in my stead.

The authority provided above is strictly related to the permits outlined above and such authority shall cease immediately upon approved final inspections for the project described above. Additionally, the authority provided above is not relevant to any other project or matter without a separate and additional Letter of Authorization document being provided.

I have placed my notarized signature or mark below to allow such authorization.

Property Owner: Tom Eff (Authorized Agent)

(Signature Over Printed Name)

Title: Sr. Project Coordinator

5577 Youngstown - Warren Rd

Property Owner Address: Niles, Ohio 44446

Property Owner Email: teft@cafarocompany.com

Property Owner Phone Number: (330) 747-2661

Date: 7-10-2024